
  Proceedings  of  the  Director, KILA, Thrissur
(Present Dr. Joy Elamon)

                Sub:- KILA-CHRD, Kottarakara - In-Service  Training  Course  for VEOs - Final                      
                           Examination during February 2022 at KILA Centre for Socio Economic      
                                Development - Kottarakkara - Result  Published - Orders  Issued.

 Ref:- Decision taken in the VEO Exam board meeting(Online Mode)  held on 10/03/2022. 

             Order No. 2019/101/669/CHRD                                                                               Dated:    .  
03. 2022                    

       An exam was organized  at KILA Centre for Socio Economic Development , Kottarakkara  for

the VEO in-service trainees (14tth batch) from 09.02.2022 to 19.02.2022.The VEO inservice Board meeting

(Online Mode) held on   03/2022 cosidered the consolidated marklist and  the committee approved the

result .  Hence the  result of the Exam conducted at KILA- CSED- Kottarakkara  during 09.02.2022 to

19.02.2022. is declared as follows:

FINAL EXAMINATION  -09.02.2022 to 19.02.2022 .RESULT

1 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/474  AARYA .C .SATHEESAN DISTINCTION

2 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/475  ABHIRAM.K DISTINCTION

3 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/476  AKHIL DAS P.H FIRST CLASS

4 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/477  AKSHAY L.P FIRST CLASS

5 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/478  AMAL E.R DISTINCTION

6 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/479  ANISREE G NAIR FIRST CLASS

7 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/480  ANUSREE SADANANDAN FIRST CLASS

8 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/481  ARAVIND RAMACHANDRAN DISTINCTION

9 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/482  ARCHANA S RAJ DISTINCTION

10 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/483  ARJUN.R DISTINCTION

11 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/484  ARUN S NAIR DISTINCTION

12 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/485  ARUN KUMAR.S DISTINCTION

13 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/486  ASIF ASHRAF DISTINCTION

14 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/487  ASWATHY A VIJAYAN FIRST CLASS

15 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/488  ATHIRA .S FIRST CLASS

16 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/489  BIBITHA.P.B FIRST CLASS

17 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/490  BICHU K SEBASTIAN FIRST CLASS

18 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/491  BINILA.P.P FIRST CLASS

19 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/492  GOKUL.B DISTINCTION

20 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/493  GOKUL KRISHNA.R DISTINCTION

21 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/494  HAFIS MUHAMMED.K DISTINCTION

22 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/495  JASMAL KHAN.K.K DISTINCTION

23 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/496  JIJO ABRAHAM DISTINCTION

24 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/497  KAVYA .S DISTINCTION

25 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/498  KRISHNA MANIKANDAN.R FIRST CLASS

26 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/499  LEEJA J.R FIRST CLASS

27 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/500  MINI.M.R FIRST CLASS

28 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/501  NAMITHA .K .V FIRST CLASS

29 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/502  NAVEEN .R . DISTINCTION
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30 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/503  NIRANJAN SANKAR DISTINCTION

31 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/504  PRASEEDA KUMARI .P.T FIRST CLASS

32 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/505  PRASOBH.A .P DISTINCTION

33 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/506  RAKHI KRISHNAN DISTINCTION

34 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/507  ROSE MARY JOSE DISTINCTION

35 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/508  SAJITHA M.B FIRST CLASS

36 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/509  SAMBHU .S.R DISTINCTION

37 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/510  SANDHYA .V.C FIRST CLASS

38 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/511  SANJU .K.G DISTINCTION

39 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/512  SARANYA DEV.D.S DISTINCTION

40 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/513  SARIN.O.S DISTINCTION

41 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/514  SEETHA S CHEMPUCHIRA DISTINCTION

42 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/515  SHIFANA S SATHAR DISTINCTION

43 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/516  SHINI.J FIRST CLASS

44 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/517  SRAVAN RAJ .K .P DISTINCTION

45 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/518  STEFI .A FIRST CLASS

46 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/519  TELMA .P.P DISTINCTION

47 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/520  TOMIN GEORGE DISTINCTION

48 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/521  VISHNU NARAYANA PRASAD.A DISTINCTION

    The candidates those who are willing to apply for recounting will submit applications to the
Principal KILA-CSED,Kottarakara  and should remit Rs.100/- (for each paper)  for recounting within
two weeks of  publishing of  the proceeedings.  

 Director General

      Copy To:-
                        1.   Commissioner for Rural Development,CRD,TVPM.
                        2.   All Principals
                        3.   O/C 
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1 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/474 Aarya C Satheesan aaryacsatheesan1664@gmail.com Chengannur Regular 58 18 76 63 19 82 39 11 50 21 7 28 43 10 53 23 8 31 42 8 50 27 6 33 71 20 91 47 10 57 22 7 29 91 0 91 82
753 83.67 DISTINCTION

2 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/475 Abhiram K abhiramsreek@gmail.com Moovattupuzha Regular 59 22 81 66 21 87 43 13 56 22 8 30 44 11 55 22 8 30 42 12 54 28 8 36 70 23 93 46 13 59 24 8 32 95 0 95 90 798 88.67 DISTINCTION

3 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/476 Akhil Das P H akhil pattentetparambu@gmai.com Harippad Regular 40 18 58 54 19 73 23 12 35 16 8 24 31 10 41 16 8 24 37 9 46 15 7 22 46 21 67 41 11 52 16 7 23 65 0 65 59 589 65.44 FIRST CLASS

4 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/477 Akshay L P akshaytvm666@gmail.com Manjeshwaram Regular 51 17 68 64 18 82 31 10 41 17 7 24 40 9 49 22 8 30 40 8 48 28 6 34 71 20 91 42 10 52 23 7 30 96 0 96 55 700 77.78 FIRST CLASS

5 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/478 Amal E R amal198704@gmail.com Perunthalmanna Regular 56 22 78 66 21 87 41 13 54 19 8 27 44 10 54 22 8 30 42 10 52 27 8 35 70 23 93 46 12 58 23 8 31 94 0 94 83 776 86.22 DISTINCTION

6 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/479 Anisree G Nair anisreegnair@gmail.com Idukki Regular 50 22 72 52 21 73 23 13 36 13 8 21 38 10 48 24 8 32 37 10 47 19 8 27 55 23 78 35 12 47 16 8 24 83 0 83 78 666 74.00 FIRST CLASS

7 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/480 Anusree Sadanandan anusreesadanandan78@gmail.com Kannur Regular 51 20 71 56 20 76 34 11 45 19 7 26 38 9 47 22 8 30 41 9 50 23 7 30 67 21 88 44 11 55 24 7 31 93 0 93 74
716 79.56 FIRST CLASS

8 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/481 Aravind Ramachandran aravindramachandran100@gmail.com Adimaly Regular 57 21 78 61 20 81 35 12 47 19 7 26 42 11 53 22 9 31 40 10 50 27 8 35 67 22 89 45 12 57 23 7 30 95 0 95 60
732 81.33 DISTINCTION

9 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/482 Archana S Raj archanakcry.06@gmail. com Kunumal Regular 57 18 75 69 19 88 43 11 54 22 7 29 43 10 53 23 8 31 41 8 49 28 7 35 71 20 91 45 10 55 24 7 31 95 0 95 90 776 86.22 DISTINCTION

10 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/483 Arjun R arjunsreebhavan@gmail.com Pathanapuram Regular 52 19 71 66 20 86 39 12 51 22 8 30 38 10 48 23 8 31 40 9 49 26 8 34 70 21 91 46 11 57 22 7 29 92 0 92 77 746 82.89 DISTINCTION

11 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/484 Arun S Nair aruns1402@gmail.com Kothamangalam Regular 50 22 72 66 21 87 40 13 53 21 8 29 38 11 49 21 8 29 41 12 53 28 8 36 69 23 92 48 13 61 23 8 31 92 0 92 84 768 85.33 DISTINCTION

12 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/485 Arun Kumar S arunglueci@gmail.com Chadayamangalam Regular 55 17 72 66 18 84 39 10 49 22 7 29 41 9 50 23 7 30 40 8 48 27 6 33 70 20 90 46 10 56 23 7 30 93 0 93 88 752 83.56 DISTINCTION

13 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/486 Asif Ashraf asifashrafofficial@gmail.com Panthalayani Regular 56 20 76 67 19 86 41 12 53 22 8 30 45 11 56 22 7 29 42 10 52 28 8 36 70 22 92 46 12 58 23 8 31 96 0 96 80 775 86.11 DISTINCTION

14 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/487 Aswathy A Vijayan aswathypradeep963@gmail.com Thirurangadi Regular 43 19 62 38 18 56 20 10 30 16 7 23 36 10 46 22 7 29 29 9 38 26 7 33 56 21 77 28 11 39 16 7 23 58 0 58 60
574 63.78 FIRST CLASS

15 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/488 Athira S athiraathu951@gmail.com Pallom Regular 44 17 61 56 18 74 28 10 38 15 7 22 40 9 49 23 8 31 37 9 46 18 7 25 65 21 86 38 11 49 22 7 29 76 0 76 73 659 73.22 FIRST CLASS

16 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/489 Bibitha P B bibithasudheer8@gmail.com Vellangalloor Regular 48 19 67 55 18 73 28 11 39 17 7 24 39 9 48 24 8 32 37 9 46 16 7 23 64 21 85 42 11 53 23 7 30 79 0 79 69 668 74.22 FIRST CLASS

17 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/490 Bichu K Sebastian bichuksebastian6@gmail.com Kalpetta Regular 48 18 66 60 19 79 34 10 44 21 7 28 42 10 52 23 8 31 40 8 48 25 6 31 66 20 86 43 10 53 24 7 31 78 0 78 59
686 76.22 FIRST CLASS

18 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/491 Binila P P binilasreerosh83@gmail.com Kunumal Regular 50 20 70 52 20 72 26 12 38 19 8 27 39 9 48 21 8 29 38 9 47 21 8 29 66 21 87 42 11 53 20 7 27 86 0 86 80 693 77.00 FIRST CLASS

19 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/492 Gokul B bgokubalakrishnan1994@gmail.com Karadukka Regular 59 20 79 68 21 89 43 11 54 21 8 29 41 9 50 22 8 30 42 9 51 28 8 36 69 21 90 45 11 56 24 7 31 96 0 96 82 773 85.89 DISTINCTION

20 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/493 Gokul Krishnan R ambalathugokul11oct@gmail.com Pathanapuram Regular 47 20 67 61 19 80 32 11 43 22 8 30 42 9 51 22 8 30 41 10 51 28 8 36 67 21 88 47 11 58 24 7 31 92 0 92 87 744 82.67 DISTINCTION

21 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/494 Hafis Muhammed K hafisadc9762@gmail.com Chelannoor Regular 55 19 74 67 18 85 41 11 52 22 7 29 45 9 54 23 8 31 41 9 50 28 8 36 69 21 90 46 12 58 22 7 29 94 0 94 82 764 84.89 DISTINCTION

22 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/495 Jasmalkhan K K jasmalkhan238@gmail.com Panamaram Regular 57 19 76 65 19 84 40 11 51 21 7 28 44 9 53 23 8 31 42 9 51 28 8 36 70 21 91 47 11 58 24 7 31 96 0 96 82 768 85.33 DISTINCTION

23 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/496 Jijo Abraham jijoabraham8744@gmail.com Adimaly Regular 58 20 78 64 19 83 34 10 44 21 8 29 43 10 53 22 8 30 42 11 53 27 8 35 71 22 93 47 12 59 23 8 31 95 0 95 77 760 84.44 DISTINCTION

24 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/497 Kavya S kavyanavaneetham997@gmail.com Ponnani Regular 54 20 74 59 21 80 41 12 53 18 8 26 42 9 51 23 8 31 40 10 50 25 8 33 68 22 90 44 12 56 21 8 29 92 0 92 83 748 83.11 DISTINCTION

25 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/498 Krishna Manikandan R
krishnamanikandanlavanya123@ 
gmail. com

Vellanadu Regular 49 19 68 47 18 65 20 11 31 14 7 21 21 9 30 15 7 22 29 8 37 22 7 29 44 20 64 28 11 39 11 7 18 70 0 70 78
572 63.56 FIRST CLASS

26 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/499 Leeja J R leejaplavila@gmail.com Pothencodu Regular 53 18 71 62 19 81 32 11 43 19 7 26 42 9 51 23 9 32 38 8 46 24 8 32 67 21 88 42 11 53 23 8 31 84 0 84 77 715 79.44 FIRST CLASS

27 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/500 Mini M R minisanthosh2603@gmail Parakkadavu Regular 49 18 67 55 18 73 20 10 30 16 7 23 39 9 48 23 8 31 37 9 46 13 7 20 62 21 83 41 11 52 24 7 31 70 0 70 68
642 71.33 FIRST CLASS

28 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/501 Namitha K V namithakv13@gmail.com Thalassery Regular 53 18 71 56 19 75 35 11 46 19 8 27 35 9 44 22 8 30 41 9 50 23 7 30 67 21 88 41 11 52 22 7 29 92 0 92 82 716 79.56 FIRST CLASS

29 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/502 Naveen R rajnaveen.nr3@gmail.com Mukathala Regular 52 19 71 64 19 83 41 11 52 22 8 30 37 9 46 22 8 30 39 9 48 26 8 34 69 21 90 43 11 54 22 7 29 88 0 88 72 727 80.78 DISTINCTION
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KILA CENTRE FOR SOCIO  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT,(EXTENSION TRAINING CENTRE), KOTTARAKKARA
VEO ONLINE INSERVICE FINAL EXAMINATION-2022  (BATCH - XIV)
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30 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/503 Niranjan Sankar niranjansankar555@gmail.com Vellangalloor Regular 55 20 75 60 18 78 41 11 52 21 8 29 43 10 53 20 8 28 42 9 51 28 8 36 69 22 91 46 11 57 25 8 33 95 0 95 85 763 84.78 DISTINCTION

31 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/504 Praseeda Kumari P T kumaripraseetha72@gmail.com Anchal Regular 50
20

70 64 19 83 39 12 51 20 7 27 36 9 45 19 8 27 40 10 50 22 8 30 70 21 91 45 11 56 17 7 24 89 0 89 65
708 78.67 FIRST CLASS

32 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/505 Prasobh A P prasobhpap@gmail.com Pattampi Regular 59 19 78 65 19 84 40 11 51 22 8 30 43 9 52 22 8 30 41 10 51 28 8 36 68 21 89 46 11 57 24 8 32 95 0 95 85 770 85.56 DISTINCTION

33 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/506 Rakhi Krishnan rakhikrishnan65@gmail.com Anchal Regular 56
22

78 70 20 90 39 12 51 22 8 30 42 11 53 23 9 32 40 12 52 26 8 34 70 22 92 45 13 58 22 8 30 92 0 92 89
781 86.78 DISTINCTION

34 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/507 Rose Mary Jose rjrosemary6@gmail.com Kalpetta Regular 57 17 74 67 18 85 42 10 52 22 7 29 45 9 54 23 8 31 42 9 51 28 7 35 70 20 90 47 10 57 24 7 31 96 0 96 87 772 85.78 DISTINCTION

35 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/508 Sajitha M B sajithamb3088@gmail.com Madappally Regular 48 18 66 56 19 75 31 11 42 17 7 24 40 9 49 22 8 30 38 9 47 24 7 31 66 21 87 42 12 54 22 7 29 83 0 83 82 699 77.67 FIRST CLASS

36 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/509 Sambhu S R sambhuvayakal@gmail.com Chadayamangalam Regular 54 19 73 68 20 88 41 11 52 22 7 29 41 9 50 23 8 31 39 9 48 27 7 34 70 22 92 47 12 59 22 7 29 90 0 90 80 755 83.89 DISTINCTION
37 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/510 Sandhya V C vandichalilsandhya@gmail.com Kannur Regular 51 19 70 56 20 76 27 12 39 20 7 27 36 10 46 22 8 30 40 10 50 22 8 30 64 22 86 42 12 54 21 7 28 91 0 91 82 709 78.78 FIRST CLASS

38 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/511 Sanju K G sanjukg611@gmail. com Kalpetta Regular 56 18 74 67 20 87 39 11 50 22 7 29 43 11 54 23 8 31 41 10 51 28 8 36 70 22 92 47 11 58 23 7 30 95 0 95 82 769 85.44 DISTINCTION

39 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/512 Saranya Dev D S saranyadevan1996@gmail.com Madappally Regular 56 18 74 67 19 86 29 11 40 18 7 25 44 9 53 21 8 29 38 9 47 27 8 35 67 21 88 46 11 57 24 7 31 94 0 94 82 741 82.33 DISTINCTION

40 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/513 Sarin O S sarinkottarakara@gmail.com Vengara Regular 60 18 78 65 20 85 41 12 53 22 7 29 42 9 51 21 7 28 42 9 51 26 7 33 69 21 90 46 12 58 23 7 30 94 0 94 84 764 84.89 DISTINCTION

41 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/514 Seetha S Chempuchira seethaschempuchira@gmail.com Kanjirappally Regular 49

17

66 64 19 83 36 11 47 19 7 26 43 9 52 23 8 31 42 9 51 26 7 33 69 20 89 41 11 52 22 7 29 93 0 93 73

725 80.56 DISTINCTION

42 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/515 Shifana S Sathar  aashiyashifana@gmail.com Koyippuram Regular 55 20 75 65 20 85 35 12 47 17 8 25 33 10 43 22 8 30 41 10 51 23 8 31 69 23 92 44 12 56 22 8 30 93 0 93 85 743 82.56 DISTINCTION

43 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/516 Shini J shinij39@gmail.com Chavakkadu Regular 46
20

66 49 21 70 24 12 36 13 8 21 39 9 48 21 8 29 38 11 49 29 8 37 59 22 81 39 11 50 20 7 27 89 0 89 83
686 76.22 FIRST CLASS

44 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/517 Sravan Raj K P sravanraj91@gmail.com Mangada Regular 54 19 73 66 20 86 42 11 53 21 7 28 42 10 52 22 8 30 41 10 51 28 8 36 70 21 91 44 11 55 22 7 29 94 0 94 80 758 84.22 DISTINCTION

45 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/518 Stefi A stefisheen1991@gmail.com Chittumala Regular 47
18

65 57 19 76 28 11 39 17 7 24 38 10 48 22 8 30 37 10 47 18 8 26 65 21 86 43 11 54 20 7 27 81 0 81 73
676 75.11 FIRST CLASS

46 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/519 Telma P P telmajudepanackal@gmail.com Sreekrishnapuram Regular 55 18 73 62 20 82 40 12 52 22 7 29 44 10 54 23 8 31 42 9 51 25 7 32 70 20 90 46 11 57 24 7 31 93 0 93 70 745 82.78 DISTINCTION

47 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/520 Tomin George tomin341george@gmail.com Erattupettah Regular 59 18 77 65 20 85 35 11 46 22 7 29 43 10 53 22 8 30 41 10 51 28 8 36 71 21 92 46 12 58 23 8 31 95 0 95 84 767 85.22 DISTINCTION
48 KILA/CSED/ETC/KTR/IS/521 Vishnu Narayana Prasad A vishnunp@gmail.com Madappally Regular 54 20 74 64 21 85 42 12 54 21 7 28 40 11 51 21 9 30 40 11 51 27 8 35 69 21 90 47 12 59 23 8 31 91 0 91 89 768 85.33 DISTINCTION

Total number of participants                    : 48
Number of Candidates got Distinction : 30
Number of Candidates got First class    : 18
Failed Candidates                                          : 0
Absent                                                                : 0
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* This is a computer generated document. Hence no signature is required.
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